PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3343706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/27/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITÄT MÜNCHEN	04/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAVVIS GMBH	
Street Address:	ERZGIEBEREISTR. 47	
City:	MUNICH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80335	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13816093

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)201-0022

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-201-0011

Email: USPTO@BeemLaw.com
Correspondent Name: BEEM PATENT LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 53 W. JACKSON BLVD., SUITE 1352

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0500-0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND R. RICORDATI, III	
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond R. Ricordati, III #62,856/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=0500-0002-Assignment_EXECUTED#page1.tif

PATENT 503297088 REEL: 035587 FRAME: 0743

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

<u>Technische Universität München</u>, a German university having its principal place of business at Arcisstr. 21, 80333 Munich, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the record owner of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified US Patent Application:

Title Of Invention:

Visual Localization Method

Application No.:

13/816,093 (based on PCT/EP2011/057901)

ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned all rights in, title and interest in the above-identified US Patent Application pursuant to the Patent Purchase and Transfer Agreement (Patentkauf- und Übertragungsvertrag) executed on 27 August 2014 to:

<u>NavVis GmbH</u>, a German company having its principal place of business at Erzgießereistr. 47, 80335 Munich, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE".

For the ASSIGNOR:	
Klanih	8th of April 2015
PlaceDr. Alexandros Papaderos Head of Patents & Licences TUM Technical University of Munich	Date i. A. Najakoo
Print name and title	Signature
For the ASSIGNEE:	
Hamich	23.4. 2015
Place	Date
Dr. Georg Scholl	9564C
Print name and title	Signáture
Managing Pirator	•

PATENT REEL: 035587 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 05/07/2015